MARK S. YURICK
614.334-7197
myurick@taftlaw.com

December 31, 2014

Betty McCauley

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Docketing — 11" Floor

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215

Re: Case No. 14-209-GA-GCR

Dear Ms. McCauley:

Northeast Ohio Natural Gas Corporation (“Northeast”) herein submits the
following:

1. Northeast's GCR calculation rates to be effective for billing
purposes on January 1, 2015.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours /
Mark S. Yurlck /

MSY:ddp
Enclosures

31689023.1




NORTHEAST OHIO NATURAL GAS CORPORATION PAGE1OF 2
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE CALCULATION _
DETAILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF JANUARY 1, 2015
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) ’ $ 4.8668 JMCE
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) $ (0.3158) IMCF
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA) $ (0.0181) MMCF
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE (GCR) = EGC + RA + AA 5 45328 IMCF
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE EFFECTIVE DATES: 1/1/2015-1/31/2015
EXPECTED GAS COST SUMMARY CALCULATION
PARTICULARS -
BRIVARY GAS SUPPLIERS EXPECTED GAS COST $ 13,569,086
T T PRODC TION EXPEATED GABBORT. - e mrrrer s s T Eittied
INCLUDABLE PROPANE EXPECTED GAS COST $ -
TOTAL ANNUAL EXPECTED GAS COST $ 12,559,088
TOTAL ANNUAL SALES 2,580,571 MCF
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) RATE $ 4.8668
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION
PARTICULARS
CURRENT QRTLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $ ~IMCF
PREVIOUS QRTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $ (0.3158) IMCF
2nd PREVIOUS QRTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $ - MCF
3rd PREVIOUS QRTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $ - IMCF
SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONGILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) 3 {0.3158) /MCF
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALGULATION
PARTIGULARS
CURRENT GRTLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $ (0.0849) /MCF
PREVIOUS QRTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $ (0.0529) /IMCF
2nd PREVIOUS QRTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $ 0.0595 /MCF
3rd PREVIOUS QRTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $ 0.0602_/MCF
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA) $ (0.0181) IMCF

THIS QUARTERLY REPORT FILED PURSUANT TO ORDER NQ 14-0209-GA-GCR OF THE

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO, DATED JANUARY 16, 198Q,
B g
Date Filed: \2ZI 2\ o By N kk\ Xy

Jed Dffenthorne, Corporate Confalier




SCHEDULEI PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

NORTHEAST OHIO NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

EXPECTED GAS GOST RATE CALCULATION

DETAILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF JANUARY 1, 2015

VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENOED NOVEMBER 30, 2014

PAGE 20F 2

UTILITY PRODUCTION

TOTAL UTHLITY PRODUGTION {ATTACH DETAILS)

TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST AMOUNT

EXPECTED GAS COST AMOUNT

SUPPLIER NAME RESERVATION COMMODITY TRANSPORTATION MISC. TOTAL
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE EFFECTIVE DATES: 1/1/2015-1/31/2015
BP $ 1,163,245.40 $ 1,163,245.40
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY $ 417263074 $ 417262074
SEQUENT ENERGY MANAGEMENT § 4,664,835.69 ¥ 4,6064,93669
JOHN D. OIL & GAS $. 15,435.69 $ 15,436.69
GREAT PLAINS EXPLORATION $ (12:361.94) (12,361.94)
JOHN D, RESOURCES $ 344362 $ 3,443,682

~OSER g aEERZRET g DB82268

DOMINION EAST OHIO GAS $ 542,259 $ 144,123 $ 6686,362.04
COBRA $ 768,005 $ 16,600 $ 774,598
TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE COMPANY $ 8,384 $ 9,361.05
COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION $ 356,913 $ 284,120 ¥ 641,042.88
SPELMAN PIPELINE $ 62,885 $ 62,885

TOTAL INTERSTATE PIPELINE SUPPLIERS $ 898,172 § 10,045,952 § 1,268,613 § 16,500 § 12,220,237
{B) SYNTHETIC (SCH }-A) . $ -8 - $ - 8 .
(C) OTHER GAS COMPANIES (SCH I-B) $ - 0% . $ - % -
(D) OHIO PRODUCERS (SCH 1-8) $ PO 336,849 § - 8 - % 336,849
(E) SELF HELP ARRANGEMENTS (SCH I-B) $ L - $ - % -
(F) SPEGIAL PURCHASES (SCH 1-8) § -3 - $ COU -

TOTAL PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS $ . [ 336,849 § $ . $ 338,849,

$ 12,659,086




This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

12/31/2014 4:55:48 PM

Case No(s). 14-0209-GA-GCR

Summary: Report Northeast Ohio's January 2015 GCR calculation electronically filed by Mr.
Devin D. Parram on behalf of Northeast Ohio



